
Welcome to St Chad's 

Sutton Coldfield. 
 

Sun 6th July 2014. 3rd Sunday after Trinity. 
  
Please join us after the 10.30 service for refreshments in 

the church hall. 

 

SERVICES.  
During the service whenever you are invited to stand 

please feel free to remain seated if this is more 

comfortable for you. 

 

08.00am. Holy Communion. Rev’d Edwina Wallace 

Pauline Norris. 

 

10.30am. Holy Communion. Rev’d Edwina Wallace / 

Pauline Norris.  

Hymns: 438, 17, 153, 161, 574, 172. 

 

6.30pm. Evening Service. Rev’d Edwina Wallace. 

Hymns: 45, 252, 584, 636. 

Readings: Psalm 57; 2 Samuel 2:1-11 & 3.1; Luke 

18:31-19:10. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
DIARY FOR SUNDAY 13th July 2014. 
8.00am. Holy Communion.  
10.30am. Holy Communion. 
6.30pm. Evening Service. 
am.Readings: Isaiah 55:10-13, Romans 8:1-11; Matthew 
13:1-9,18-23. 
 

 
NOTICES: 
A new parish administrator has been appointed. More 
soon. 
 
Notices for the service sheet and/or St. Chad’s website please send 

to paulgregory34@hotmail.com  or phone 0121 378 2092. If you want 
your event advertised please tell me! 
 
Charity magazines, information leaflets are in the rack at the back of 
church.  Please read, return or pass on to someone else. 
 
House Group for bible study meets every 2wks. If interested contact  Tel: 
0121 240 0297. 
 

Thurs. 10 July. (every Thursday in term time) 10–12 
noon. ‘Teddy Bears’ for toddlers and carers at St. Chad’s 

Hollyfield Road. Great fun. Give it a try. Edwina tel: 0121 
329 2995. 
 
Fri. 11 July. 10.30am – 12.30pm. St. Chad’s Coffee Pot.  
Every Friday.  A selection of tea and coffee for a donation 
are available. Anybody and everybody most welcome.   
 

Fri. 11 July at 7pm – 8.30pm (every week in term time) 
Junior Cluster Youth Group (JCYG). School age Yr.5 to 
Yr.7 at Holy Trinity Centre and it’s free. Contact Susie. Tel:  

07949 557015 or susiepwalker@yahoo.co.uk. Tell your kids and friends.  
 

Sat. 12 July at 4pm. Wedding of Mark Anthony Kite & 
Jennifer Anne Hunt. 
 
Sun. 13 July 3.30pm. Strawberry Cream Tea and prizes 
to be won all in aid of  Malawi Orphans. 
 
Mon. 14 July. 10am. Church cleaning usually takes 
place the 2nd Monday of the month starting at 10am. More 
hands make light work. Please make a note of these Dates 
and come along and help. 
 
Sat. 19 July at 3pm. Wedding of Neil Pavi Rowland & 
Emma Louise Kirby. 
 
Sat. 26 July. Table top sale.  Refreshments available. 
 
Sat. 26 July at 5pm.  Wedding Blessing Renewal of 
Deb and Richard Turner. 
 
Sat.16 Aug.   Mini coach trip visiting  the National 
Arboretum & Barton Marina. 
 
Thurs. 4 Sept. 7.30pm.  St. Chad's Ladies Fellowship. 
Games/Quiz evening. 
 
Fri. 5 Sept. At 2pm. Wedding of Anthony James 
Vincent Green & Kelly Anne Smout. 
 

Sun. 7 Sept. At 10.30am.  Rev’d Edwina Wallace’s 
Leaving Service. 
 
Sun. 28 Sept. Harvest Lunch after the morning service.  
It’s free. 
 
Thurs. 2 Oct. 2pm. St. Chad’s Ladies Fellowship. 
Service and AGM. of the St. Chad’s Ladies Fellowship. 
 
Sat. 4 Oct. Messy Church. 
 
Fri. 17 Oct. At noon.  Wedding of Seb Heaven & Sophie 
Circe Theoret. 
 
Sat. 18 Oct.  Barn Dance. 
 
 

St. Chad’s Church Hall 
Available for  Hire 

£21 per hour. 

Lounge/Classroom £5 per hour. 

Termly rates available for regular use 

Contact:  adstchads@hotmail.co.uk 

Tel: 07964226339 
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